Pine"as County 315 Court Street

Assembly Room, 5% Floor

August 16th, 2022 Clearwater, Florida
Delegated Log

File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
1. |22-0790D |Amended Passenger Facility Charge (PFC) Application #6 form for St. Airport The total PFC revenue to be collected with this 07/24/2022
Pete-Clearwater International Airport. amended application is $3,629,000.00, a

decrease of $2,825,000.00 from Application #6.

2. |22-0706D |Production Agreement with Night Vox LLC for production of “Spring Convention and Visitors $75,000.00 07/09/2022
Break Nightmare.” Bureau
3. |22-0708D |Production Agreement with Pinellas Pictures, LLC for production of Convention and Visitors $98,200.00 07/09/2022
“What Lies Beyond the Walls.” Bureau
4. |22-0747D ([Time-only extension of Lealman Community Redevelopment Area County Administrator This extension allows for an additional 90 07/15/2022
Residential Site Improvement Program Contract. days for the previously approved work to be
completed.

e 4580 40th St N., Lealman, FL 33714

Pinellas County Page 1 Period Ending
7/29/2022



File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
5. |22-0717D [Time-only extension of Lealman Community Redevelopment Area County Administrator This extension allows for an additional 90 07/07/2022
Residential Site Improvement Program Contracts. days for the previously approved work to be
completed.
e 4530 52nd Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33714
e 5285 Flamingo Drive, St. Petersburg, FL 33714
e 4603 46th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33714
e 4580 53rd Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33714
e 2885 40th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33714
6. |22-0803D [Time-only extension of Lealman Community Redevelopment Area County Administrator This extension allows for an additional 90 07/27/2022
Commercial Site Improvement Program Contract. days for the previously approved work to be
completed.
e 3720 54th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33714
7. |22-0645D |Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Site Improvement|  County Administrator $9,900.00 07/05/2022
Program Contract.
e 4639 50th Avenue North, Lealman, FL 33714
8. |22-0716D [Seventh Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Mikros Systems, LLC| Economic Development The Annual Rental Rate from October 1, 07/12/2022
to extend the term for an additional year at the Young-Rainey Star Authority 2021 through September 30, 2022 is
Center. $30,475.71, payable in monthly installments
of $2,539.64.

Pinellas County

Page 2

Period Ending
7/29/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
9. [22-0539D |(Grant Agreement for Emergency Management Preparedness and Emergency Management $105,806.00 05/27/2022
Assistance Grant funding to maintain emergency management plans and
programs. County match required
10. |22-0787D |Request for reallocated Emergency Rental Assistance funds under the Housing & Community Requested grant funds 07/20/2022
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021. Development
The recommended amount of funds to be
requested is $2,100,000.00 based on the
average monthly spending rate for the program
for tenants in all areas of the County, outside of
the City of St. Petersburg.
The grant amount exceeds the Authority for
the County Administrator to approve. To
meet the application deadline, retroactive
Board approval by will be sought at the
earliest available BCC meeting date. This
item will be presented to the Board of County
Commissioners (BCC) for ratification at a
future BCC meeting.
11. | 22-0660D |Second Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Housing & Community Not to exceed 07/13/2022
Coronavirus Response Program Subaward Specific Performance Development
IAgreement with Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. for legal aid services to $78,354.00
respond to the Coronavirus pandemic.
Pinellas County Page 3 Period Ending

7/29/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
12. |22-0659D [First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Housing & Community This First Amendment provides an additional 07/01/2022
Program Memorandum of Understanding between the Pinellas County Development $6,320.26 of CDBG funding for the project.
Housing and Community Development Department and the Pinellas County
Department of Administrative Services for renovations at the County-owned
Omni Center.
13. |22-0663D [Second Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Housing & Community  |This Second Amendment extends the term of] 06/30/2022
Coronavirus Response Program Subaward Specific Performance Development the agreement six-months to December 31,
Agreement with Community Law Program for housing stability services 2022, providing additional time for
to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. Community Law Program to provide housing
stability services to Pinellas County
residents.
14. |22-0692D |[Emergency Solutions Grant Specific Performance Agreement with Housing & Community Not to exceed 06/30/2022
Homeless Emergency Project, Inc. d/b/a Homeless Empowerment Program Development
for administration of the Homelessness Prevention component of the $196,731.63
County’s Community Homeless Assistance Program.
15. |22-0463D |Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas Housing & Community $700,000.00 plus closing costs will be funded 05/27/2022
County for Skyway Lofts affordable housing development by Blue Sky Development from 001071A Penny Il Affordable Housing Land
Communities. Assembly.
Authority for the County Administrator to sign
the Land Trust Agreement was granted by
Board action on January 12, 2021, agenda
item #20-2127A.
Pinellas County Page 4 Period Ending

7/29/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
16. |22-0588D |Grant Agreement with Florida’s Office of the Attorney General for the Fiscal Human Services Not to exceed 06/30/2022
Year 2022 Crime Stoppers Trust Fund Grant on behalf of the Pinellas
County Sheriff's Office. $193,892.18
County match not required
17. |22-0669D |Grant award acceptance for the U.S. Department of Justice Fiscal Year Human Services $86,653.00 06/30/2022
2020 State Criminal Alien Assistance Program.
County match not required
18. |22-0682D |Grant application with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2022 DNA Human Services Requested grant funds 06/28/2022
Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction Program on behalf of the
Pinellas County Forensic Laboratory. $268,748.00
County match not required
19. |22-0398D |Grant agreements with the Sixth Judicial Circuit Court of Florida, State Human Services Over the three-year period beginning October 1, 07/26/2022

Attorney’s Office, Public Defender’s Office, and Directions for Mental Health,
Inc. d/b/a Directions for Living, to implement a Mental Health Court in
Pinellas County.

A.) Directions for Living
B.) Courts

C.) Public Defender
D.) State Attorney

2021, through September 30, 2024.

A.) $ 306,042.00
B.) $ 119,578.00
C)$ 62,884.00
D.)$ 47,522.00

Pinellas County

Page 5

Period Ending
7/29/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
20. |22-0593D |Grant application to the National Fish and Wildlife Foundation 2022 National Public Works Requested grant funds 07/14/2022
Coastal Resilience Fund Program for the Cross Bayou Canal Segments 3
and 4 Channel Improvement. $375,000.00
County match not required
21. |22-0683D |Grant application for the Cross Bayou Watershed Management Plan Update Public Works Requested grant funds 06/23/2022
through the Florida Department Emergency Management Hazard Mitigation
Grant Program Watershed Planning Initiative. $180,000.00
County match required
22. |22-0564D |Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Public Works $150,000.00 06/01/2022
Management District for the Sutherland Bayou Watershed Management
Plan. County match required
23. |22-0367D |Ambulance Transportation Service Agreement between Pinellas County Safety & Emergency Estimated Annual Revenue 07/12/2022
Emergency Medical Services Authority d/b/a Sunstar and Kindred Hospitals Services
East, L.L.C. d/b/a Kindred Hospital Bay Area St. Petersburg for the $75,000.00
reimbursement of ambulance services provided to patients.
24, 122-0633D [Memorandum of Understanding between Pinellas County and the Pinellas Safety & Emergency $250,000.00 is the maximum reimbursement 07/12/2022

County Sheriff's Office (PCSO) for law enforcement call taking services
provided by Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Telecommunicators.

Services

for services annually by the County to PCSO.
This is a five-year contract with a maximum
reimbursement by the County to PCSO of
$1,250,000.00.

Pinellas County

Page 6

Period Ending
7/29/2022




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
25. |22-0680D (Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 Office of Community Oriented Policing Services Safety & Emergency This is a multi-year reimbursement grant 07/12/2022
Technology and Equipment Program funding. Services project that is projected to impact FY22
($500,000.00), FY23 ($500,000.00), and
FY24 ($750,000.00) with total funding in the
amount of $1.75M.
26. |22-0612D |Release of Liens for the month of February 2022. Utilities Liens paid in full 07/11/2022
27. |22-0754D |Notice of Liens for the month of June 2022. Utilities N/A 07/11/2022
Pinellas County Page 7 Period Ending

7/29/2022




